Darf nicht in den Hausmüll entsorgt werden.
Must not be disposed of in household waste.
SIRO Beschläge- und
Metallwarenfabrik Ges.m.b.H.
Spielfeldstraße 12
4452 Ternberg, Austria
Tel . +43 (0)7256.6020.0
Fax . +43 (0)7256.8932
E-Mail office@siro.at
Web . www.siro.at
© 2023 Alle Rechte vor-
behalten.
All rights reserved
Version 07/25
FLEXLINE 48
Product data sheet
SL-FL48-8W2260-20MA
PRODUCT FEATURES
 » Silicone profile 4 x 8 mm with SIRO MONO LED 8 Watt/m
 » The product contains an energy class G light source
 » Product can be cut anywhere (FreeCut)
 » Product is ready to plug in and can be combined with
SL-FLEX48-DB500S (500 mm connection cable)
SL-FLEX48-DB2000S (2000 mm connecting cable)
can be connected.
 » 20 meter roll
 » Suitable for installation in furniture carcasses
 » Groove width: 4 mm, Groove depth: 9 - 10 mm - A test groove is recom-
mended before processing!
TECHNICAL DATA LED
 » Voltage:  ....................................................................................... 24V AC
 » Consumption: ............................................................................ 8 Watt/m
 » Light color: .................................................................................. 2200-6000K
 »  CRI: .................................................................................................. 80
Dimensions of silicone profile
 » Length: .......................................................................................... 20.000 mm
 » Width: ............................................................................................. 4 mm
 » Height: ........................................................................................... 8 mm
Flexline 4x8 mm with 8 Watt LED Stripe 2200-6000K
TECHNICAL DRAWING
8
m
m
4 mm
20 m
MILLLING
min. Radius 2 mm
*4 mm
*9
-1
0
m
m
*A test milling is recommended
before processing!
The contact points of the connection cable
 must be plugged on the back of the Flexline.
Connection
SL-FLEX48-DB500S-V5
SL-FLEX48-DB2000S-V5
Product Information